## UARK's Fount Frederick Scholarship

UARK Federal Credit Union is proud to offer a \$1000 scholarship to two graduating seniors. Awards will be paid directly to the school for payment of tuition only. Applications must be received by March 16, 2023 to be considered.

Eligibility Requirements

- The applicant must be a UARK Federal Credit Union Member, or child of a member, in good standing. ("Member in good standing" means no negative balances and no past due loans.)
- The applicant must be enrolled, or intend to enroll, in an accredited university, college, or vocational program on a full-time basis by fall semester of the award year.
- The completed application must be submitted with your current high school transcript and a short (less than two page) essay listing high school achievements and extracurricular activities. The essay should also include goals for the future and how you plan to accomplish them.
- UARK FCU employees, volunteers and their family members are not eligible.

## Selection Criteria

Applications will be judged based on the following:

- Personal achievement (school and extracurricular activities, athletics, community service and volunteer work)
- Goals (Ambitions and how this scholarship will help you achieve them)

## Submit to:

Mail: UARK FCU (ATTN SCHOLARSHIP) P.O. BOX 10260 Fayetteville, AR 72703

Fax: (479) 521-1193

UARK Federal Credit Union

Fount Frederick Scholarship

## Application

Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		
High School:			
College or University:			
Planned Field of Study:			

By signing below, I attest that all of the information I have provided is true and accurate. Furthermore, I understand that a history of my financial relationship with UARK Federal Credit Union will be researched. If selected as a recipient, I understand that any misstatement or omission of fact on the application may result in the termination of my award. I also give my permission for the credit union to use my name and/or photo for public relation purposes if selected.

Signature:	Date:

UARK Member Number: \_\_\_\_\_